
April 2, 2024 

RE: Bridge Deck Replacement – Lane Width Restriction 
Old County Rd. Bridge #0585 over I-295 
Project No. 025291.00 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Please be advised that work will be starting on the Old County Rd. Bridge #0585 
over I-295 – 200 feet easterly of US Route 1 in Freeport Maine. The bridge and 
adjacent approach roadway will be reduced to one 12’ wide lane on April 8, 2024, 
and continue through June 8, 2024. One-way alternating traffic will be controlled 
with Temporary Traffic Signals. Should you have any questions or concerns feel 
free to contact me via email or at 207-319-8952. 

Sincerely, 

Joshua M. Marceau 

Cc: 

Dalton Thompson, MDOT Resident Engineer    Dalton.j.thompson@maine.gov 
Sophia Wilson, Freeport Town Manager     swilson@freeportmaine.com 
Judith Hawley, Freeport Asst. Town Manager    jhawley@freeportmaine.com 
Paul Conley, Freeport Fire Chief     pconley@freeportmaine.com 
Nathaniel Goodman, Freeport Police Chief    ngoodman@freeportmaine.com 
Earl Gibson, Freeport Director of Public Works    egibson@freeportmaine.com 
Tammy Morrissey, Public Works Ast. Director    tmorrissey@freeportmaine.com 
Jeremy Arsenault, RSU5 Transportation     arsenaultj@rsu5.org 
Connie Carpenter, RSU5 Transportation     carpenterc@rsu5.org 
Tawni Whitney, Freeport Chamber     twhitney@freeportmainechamber.com 
Ray Stahl, Freeport Chamber    info@freeportmainechamber.com 
Cumberland County Sherriff williams@cumberlandcounty.org 
DMV – Commercial Vehicle Center overpermits@maine.gov 
MDOT Radio Room tmc.mainedot@maine.gov 
MDOT Maintenance region1.mainedot@maine.gov 
Maine State Police Troop B kevin.m.burton@maine.gov 
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